R P

-
l_‘\nﬁé e
3 ¢ %= MACHRIS LIMITE Dw®rrase
The Chairman,
Acckiteciure University of Port Harcourt
Tenders Board, 16" February, 2022
Dear Sir,

*Plannung

RE: TENDER REPORT FOR PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLI¢

HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH CENTRE: ACE —
PUTOR (APPENDIX II)

Four companics submitted their financial bids for the above project, which ate as
follows:

1)

‘Engineenng 2)
Construction

Project
Management

3)

“Drsaster Risk
Management

DELHOPE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD Bidded the sum of

N540,817,218.88

From our analysis of the company’s submission we noted; _

a) The company’s tendered sum had 64.49% deviation from the consultant’s
estimate, which is above allowable limit (+ 5%).

b) The rates of some critical elements like concrete reinforcement bar and roof

covering were too high.
¢) The company did not state delivering period. Therefore the company’s
submission was not considered to be responsive.

COASTLINE ENGINEERING LTD Bidded the sum of N406,132,256.46.

From our analysis of the company’s submission, we noted the following;

a) The company tendered sum had 23.53% deviation from the consultant’s
estimate which is above the allowable limit (£ 5%).

b) The rates of some critical elements like concrete reinforcement bars and
roof covering were too high,

¢) The delivery period stated is mot realistic, therefore, the company’s
submission was not considered to be responsive.

FYDELS SYNERGY-INTEGRATED SERVICES LTD
Bidded the sum of N398,396,403.96.
From our analysis of the company’s submission we observed that,

a) Rates of some critical clements like concrete, reinforcement bars and of

covering were high.
b) The company’s tendered sum had 21 77% deviation from the consultant’s
cstimate which is above the allowable limit (£ 5%).

Emmrams Cnns mrna PGD Wsc PnD

e D.mwmiﬂmddhquwpmmﬂ% Pt 10 E2e R E Amadi Ave Rumuokwachi Liout Ozucba Pon Hareo it

Fud 6 No 5 Dankarma Close OF Gongola S Area 2 Garla Alxa

B e A R A i, il LAY FDCENDY DOIFETIENACD

nte I ki n o AT



¢) The delivery period stated in fair. Therefore the company’s Submission was not
considered to be responsive.

4) STAINLESS & COUSINS W/ALTD

Bidded the Sum of N386,792,625.20

From our analysis of the company’s submission, we observed that,

i.  Therates of some ,critical elements like concrete, reinforcement bars and roof
covering were fair

ii.  The company’s tendered sum has 17.64% deviation from the consuitant’s
estimate which is little above allowable limit (£ 5%).

ii.  The delivering petiod stated is adequate therefore, the company submission
was considered fairly responsive.

CONCLUSION

I'rom the tendered (Appendix () & the report summary (Appendix I1), Staimless &
Cousins W/A Ltd tendered sum is the lowest responsive bidder, therefore, we recommend
that the contract be awarded to them at the consultant’s estimate.

['hanks
Yours Faithfully,

P

Z% 849%.
/ngneko a Chris C. (Mnia/Fcpmn/Fecdrmi)

CEOQ/Chairman




TENDER ANALYSIS SUMMARY FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC HEALTH & TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH CENTRE,
UNIVERSITY OF PORT HARCOURT , CHOBA RIVERS STATE, NIGERIA.

APPENDIX 1
% DEVIATION
MARGIN |FROM

CORRECTED IDENTIFIED OF ERROR |CONSULTANT
S/N |COMPANY NAME TENDER SUM TENDER SUM ERROR % ESTIMATE
1.00|DELHOPE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 540,817,218.88 540,817,218.88 0.00% 64.49 .
2.00|COASTLINE ENGINEERING LTD 406,132,256.46 406,132,256.46 0.00% 23.53
3.00|FYDELS SYNERGY-INTEGRATED SERVICES LTD 398,396,403.96 398,396,403.96 0.00% 2147
4.00|STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 386,792,625.20 386,792,625.20 0.00% 17.64

CONSULTANT ESTIMATE 328,781,923.75 328,781,923.75 0.00%




